

C-3413/2019 (R.a-2607/19)

11

12.07.2021

Accused Nitesh Munshi on bail is absent w/o step.

No adverse order could be passed due to the resolution passed by Howrah Bar Association due to COVID-19 situation.

Case is adjourned.

To 13.12.2021 for appearance of accused and Evidence B/C.

**(Ashok Halder)
In-Charge
Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah
(J.O Code- WB-1269)**

