

14.

23.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence B/C.

Accused Nitesh Munshi on court bail is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

To 03.03.2023 for appearance of accused persons and evidence B/C.

Issue summons accordingly.

Surety to produce the accused i.d. W/A.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi( JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi( JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.