

**C NO.- 3413 / 2019**  
**(Ra 2607 / 2019)**

**Order No.-20**

**23.12.2024**

Accused person namely Netesh Munshi surrenders voluntarily.

A bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate of the accused along with vokalatnama.

Hd. Considered.

Considering nature of alleged offence , the Bail prayer is allowed.

Accordingly accused may find Bail Bonds of Rs. 1000/- by one surety of Rs 1000/- , i.d., to J/C till 31.12.2024.

If on bail to 27.012025 for appearance.

D/C

NILADRI KUMAR NATH  
(WB01217)  
Judicial Magistrate,  
Railway Court, Howrah

Later

**23.12.2024**

Bail bond of Rs. 1000/- furnished by Nema Debnath on behalf of the accused person Netesh Munshi . The same is found fit and accepted.

Let the petition and bail bond be kept with the record.

Let the accused be released, if not wanted in any other case.

To 27.01.2025 for appearance.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH  
(WB01217)  
Judicial Magistrate,  
Railway Court, Howrah